

BY: Environmental Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1351

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike “Health Care” and substitute “Hospital or Nursing”; in lines 3, 7, and 9, in each instance, strike “health care” and substitute “hospital or nursing”; in line 4, after “tag” insert “, except where inappropriate for medical reasons,”; strike beginning with “adopt” in line 6 down through “sanctions” in line 7 and substitute “impose a certain penalty”; strike in their entirety lines 10 through 19, inclusive; and in line 22, strike “19-102.1” and substitute “19-308.4”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On pages 2 and 3, strike beginning with line 2 on page 2 through line 10 on page 3, inclusive, and substitute “19-308.4”.

On page 3, in lines 11 and 13, in each instance, strike “HEALTH CARE” and substitute “HOSPITAL OR NURSING”; and in line 14, after “TAG” insert “, EXCEPT WHERE INAPPROPRIATE FOR MEDICAL REASONS,”.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 3, strike beginning with the colon in line 17 down through “(A)” in line 21, inclusive, and substitute “IMPOSE A FINE NOT TO EXCEED \$25 PER VIOLATION”.